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DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

RE. K. PURAM
DPS EAST OF KAILASH [JUNIOR SCHOOL, DPS R. K. PURAM]

CLASS | ADMISSION 2024 - 2025

LIST OF WAITLISTED APPLICANTS - [GENERAL CATEGORY]

(AFTER THE PRELIMINARY LEVEL OF VERIFICATION OF THE DOCUMENTS)
Kindly read the following very carefully:

a. Points displayed in the list are based on the information provided by the applicant in the Online Registration Form
of Nursery Admissions for the session 2023-2024 and is subject to final verification of the essential documents as
mentioned on the admission link of the school website.

Consultancy

on

b. The points allotted will be changed/altered further if the information provided in the online registration form does not
match/corroborate with the details in the essential documents.

c. The school reserves the right to CANCEL the application at any point of time in case the admission committee finds that wrong /
incorrect / misleading information has been provided by the applicant.

d. The school will abide by the directions from all constitutional authorities.

Educat

e. The decision of the school authorities will be final and binding in all respects.

N

f. All essential documents as mentioned in the school website must be kept ready. In case the applicants name is considered, the
documents must be produced immediately for completion of the verification process. Please note: NO ADDITIONAL TIME WILL B
GIVEN FOR THE SAME.

Ja

SNO. REG.NO APPLICANT'S NAME TOTAL LOCALITY SIBLING ALUMNI WAITLIST NO.
1 El222410256NO MOHAMMAD AHMED KHAN 50 50 - - WAITLIST-4
2 EI222410135AA RUDRAM MISHRA 50 50 - - WAITLIST-5
3 El222410222TM VALLABHI GAUTAM 50 50 - - WAITLIST-6
4 El222410282Z1 VIYANA NAWAZ 50 50 - - WAITLIST-7
5 EI222410104RI PRATYUSH NANDAN SINGH 50 50 - - WAITLIST-8
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EI222410006MD
El222410205RN
EI222410101NN
EI22241024111
EI222410253RI
El222410247DA
EI222410100AA
EI222410073DL
El222410160KK
EI222410098NN
EI222410130RD
EI222410078ND
EI222410131RA
El222410143Al
EI222410109EE
EI222410041HN
EI222410099AA
El222410108KK
El222410123lII
EI222410280RN
EI222410182RA
El222410225RR
EI222410199RA
EI222410021AA
El222410232VA
El222410285IM
EI222410020NN
EI222410260RI
EI22241002511
EI222410158LL
El222410213AA
EI222410138RN
EI222410016AA
El222410170AA
EI222410217TA
EI222410079EY
El222410264AA
EI222410239NN
El222410276NN
EI222410057RN
El222410243RH
EI222410008AY

mission24_25_|/list/list

Jain E

ALI YUSUF ASAD
MAYSA AKHTAR
INAAYA DIWAN

SYED ZIYAAN RABBANI
AYANSH

IZMA FATIMA
AYANSH VERMA
MOHAMMAD HAIDER WASIM
DHARVIK BHOWMICK
SHAHAN KHAN
DHRITI JHA

DABEER KHAN
SOUMYA
HARIMOHAN KUMAR JHA
OMAVV HINGLE
AMBAR SINGH BHATI
KIARA MEENA
PRISHA MALIK
ABEER KOTHARI
NILEISHA KUMAR
IVANSH KUMAR
RIDHAAN

ANANDINI CHAUDHARY
NATASHA JHA
ANSHIKA

MARYAM SHEIKH
MEHJABIN KHAN
NISHKARSH
ARATRIKA GULATI
SARA GOYAL
DEVANSHI ARORA
PRAGYA BRIJ
AYAANSH GUPTA
SHARANYA SHARMA
AATMIK CHOUBEY
IHIT BANERJEE
KABIR SHARMA
FAIZA JAVED

LEISHA MAHAJAN
DITVI BHASKAR
YADHVI SINGH

AVNI CHAUDHARY
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48 EI222410164DN AYAAN AHMED 50 50 - - WAITLIST-51
49 El222410252HA PRASHA KAUR 50 50 - - WAITLIST-52
50 EI222410180LA KARUNVEER SEKWAL 50 50 - - WAITLIST-53
51 EI222410088HA VISHRUTH PRATAP SINGH 50 50 - - WAITLIST-54
52 EI222410148KY MOYURAKKHI BANIK 50 50 - - WAITLIST-55
53 EI222410190GI VAIDIK 50 50 - - WAITLIST-56
54 El222410271DR ANAHAT KAUR 50 50 - - WAITLIST-57
55 El2224102071A MOHAMMAD USMAN ABDULLAH 50 50 - - WAITLIST-58
56 EI222410005I DHRITI TOLANI 50 50 - - WAITLIST-59
57 El222410228AA GAURIKA GUPTA 50 50 - - WAITLIST-60

Important:

1. The above list of registered applicants is based on the online submission of forms by the applicants. It is subject to the final verification of all relevant certificates and
documents (in original).

2. The decision of the school authorities will be final and binding in all respects.

3. The school reserves the right to cancel the application of any applicant at any stage due to wrong / incorrect information provided by the applicant.

Admission Department, Delhi Public School, R K Puram, New Delhi
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