O

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R.K. PURAM

DPS EAST OF KAILASH [JUNIOR SCHOOL, DPS R. K. PURAM]

Kindly read the following very carefully:

- CLASS I ADMISSION 2024 2025 LIST OF WAITLISTED APPLICANTS [GENERAL CATEGORY] (AFTER THE PRELIMINARY LEVEL OF VERIFICATION OF THE DOCUMENTS) indly read the following very carefully: a. Points displayed in the list are based on the information provided by the applicant in the Online Registration Form of Number 1 Admissions for the precision 2022 2024 and is subject to final verification of the essential documents as of Nursery Admissions for the session 2023-2024 and is subject to final verification of the essential documents as mentioned on the admission link of the school website.
- b. The points allotted will be changed/altered further if the information provided in the online registration form does not match/corroborate with the details in the essential documents.
- c. The school reserves the right to CANCEL the application at any point of time in case the admission committee finds that wrong incorrect / misleading information has been provided by the applicant.
- d. The school will abide by the directions from all constitutional authorities.
- e. The decision of the school authorities will be final and binding in all respects.
- f. All essential documents as mentioned in the school website must be kept ready. In case the applicants name is considered, the documents must be produced immediately for completion of the verification process. Please note: NO ADDITIONAL TIME WILL GIVEN FOR THE SAME.

SNO.	REG.NO	APPLICANT'S NAME	TOTAL	LOCALITY	SIBLING	ALUMNI	WAITLIST NO.
1	EI222410256NO	MOHAMMAD AHMED KHAN	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-4
2	EI222410135AA	RUDRAM MISHRA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-5
3	EI222410222TM	VALLABHI GAUTAM	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-6
4	EI222410282ZI	VIYANA NAWAZ	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-7
5	EI222410104RI	PRATYUSH NANDAN SINGH	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-8

mun.net/external_admission24_25_I/list/list_FIRST_LIST_SH2_WL_II_CLASS_I.asp?Admno=EWL Jain Education Consultancy

Online Nursery Registration Status

6	EI222410006MD	ALI YUSUF ASAD	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-9
7	EI222410205RN	MAYSA AKHTAR	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-10
8	EI222410101NN	INAAYA DIWAN	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-11
9	EI222410241II	SYED ZIYAAN RABBANI	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-12
10	EI222410253RI	AYANSH	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-13
11	EI222410247DA	IZMA FATIMA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-14
12	EI222410100AA	AYANSH VERMA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-15
13	EI222410073DL	MOHAMMAD HAIDER WASIM	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-16
14	EI222410160KK	DHARVIK BHOWMICK	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-17
15	EI222410098NN	SHAHAN KHAN	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-18
16	EI222410130RD	DHRITI JHA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-19
17	EI222410078ND	DABEER KHAN	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-20
18	EI222410131RA	SOUMYA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-21
19	EI222410143AI	HARIMOHAN KUMAR JHA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-22
20	EI222410109EE	OMAVV HINGLE	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-23
21	EI222410041HN	AMBAR SINGH BHATI	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-24
22	EI222410099AA	KIARA MEENA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-25
23	EI222410108KK	PRISHA MALIK	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-26
24	EI222410123II	ABEER KOTHARI	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-27
25	EI222410280RN	NILEISHA KUMAR	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-28
26	El222410182RA	IVANSH KUMAR	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-29
27	EI222410225RR	RIDHAAN	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-30
28	EI222410199RA	ANANDINI CHAUDHARY	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-31
29	EI222410021AA	NATASHA JHA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-32
30	EI222410232VA	ANSHIKA MARYAM SHEIKH COTION CON	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-33
31	EI222410285IM	MARYAM SHEIKH CLIOIT COI	SUI 50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-34
32	EI222410020NN	MEHJABIN KHAN	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-35
33	EI222410260RI	NISHKARSH	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-36
34	EI222410025II	ARATRIKA GULATI	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-37
35	EI222410158LL	SARA GOYAL	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-38
36	EI222410213AA	DEVANSHI ARORA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-39
37	EI222410138RN	PRAGYA BRIJ	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-40
38	EI222410016AA	AYAANSH GUPTA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-41
39	EI222410170AA	SHARANYA SHARMA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-42
40	EI222410217TA	AATMIK CHOUBEY	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-43
41	EI222410079EY	IHIT BANERJEE	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-44
42	EI222410264AA	KABIR SHARMA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-45
43	EI222410239NN	FAIZA JAVED	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-46
44	EI222410276NN	LEISHA MAHAJAN	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-47
45	EI222410057RN	DITVI BHASKAR	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-48
46	EI222410243RH	YADHVI SINGH	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-49
47	EI222410008AY	AVNI CHAUDHARY	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-50

bomun.net/external_admission24_25_I/list/list_FIRST_LIST_\$H2_WL_II_CLASS_I.asp?Admno=EWL

Online Nursery Registration Status

48	EI222410164DN	AYAAN AHMED	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-51
49	EI222410252HA	PRASHA KAUR	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-52
50	EI222410180LA	KARUNVEER SEKWAL	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-53
51	EI222410088HA	VISHRUTH PRATAP SINGH	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-54
52	EI222410148KY	MOYURAKKHI BANIK	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-55
53	El222410190Gl	VAIDIK	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-56
54	EI222410271DR	ANAHAT KAUR	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-57
55	EI222410207IA	MOHAMMAD USMAN ABDULLAH	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-58
56	EI222410005II	DHRITI TOLANI	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-59
57	EI222410228AA	GAURIKA GUPTA	50	50	-	-	WAITLIST-60

Important:

- 1. The above list of registered applicants is based on the online submission of forms by the applicants. It is subject to the final verification of all relevant certificates and documents (in original).
- 2. The decision of the school authorities will be final and binding in all respects.
- 3. The school reserves the right to cancel the application of any applicant at any stage due to wrong / incorrect information provided by the applicant.

Admission Department, Delhi Public School, R K Puram, New Delhi

Jain Education Consultancy

